## Document 2007 1761

Book 2007 Page 1761 Type 03 001	Pages 2
Date 4/30/2007 Time 1:02 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$15.20 Rev Stamp# 166	IND) V ANN( V SCAN
LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA	CHE

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	Jerrold B. C	liver	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Jerrold B. Oliver, P			2-3731
Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731			
Taxpayer: Daniel Kozak Jr. and Tracy Kozak, 720 West Main St., St. Charles, IA 50240			
STATE WA	ARRANTY DEED -	JOINT TENANO	CY
For the consideration of		Dollar(s) an	nd other valuable consideration,
Donald Read and Anna Read	, Husband and Wife		
<del></del>			do hereby
Convey to Daniel Kozak Jr. ar	id Tracy Kozak		
			as Joint
Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common, the following described real estate in Madison County, lowa:			
See 1 in Addendum			
Warrant and Defend the real est Each of the undersigned hereby real estate. Words and phrases or plural number, and as mascu	relinquishes all rights of de herein, including acknowle	ower, homestead and edgment hereof, shall t	distributive share in and to the
Donald Read	(Grantor)	Dated:	April 24, 2007 Scheal (Grantor)
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> This instrument was acknowledge Read, Husband and Wife	ged before me on C	MADISON 1 24, 5007	Notary Public Notary Public Profession Number 728609 by Commission Expired June 9, 2007
		(This term of acknow	whedgment for individual grantor(s) only)

## Addendum

1. Parcel "Q" located in the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 75 North, Range 26 West of the 5th P.M., as shown in the Amended Plat of Survey recorded in Book 2005, Page 3969 of the Recorder's Office of Madison County, Iowa

This Warranty Deed is given in satisfaction of Real Estate Contract recorded in Book 2005, Page 4073 of the Recorder's Office of Madsion County, Iowa